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Thanks for purchasing this product. Please read this manual instruction carefully in 
order to know how to use this product correctly before operation. Please pay more 
attention to some important safety warning and keep this manual book properly for 
future use. 

Note: Our Company reserves the right to revise the design and description of this 
product without any further notice. Please refer to the actual color of this product.

EN



02

1. Important Safety Warning.

Don’t allow children to touch moveable part of this product.
Please use well-grounding power supply suited to this product.
Please pull out the plug after use or before cleaning to avoid injury or 
damage to the product.
Please operate this product according to this manual instruction.
Don’t use accessories which are not recommended.
Don’t use this product outdoors.
Please read this manual instruction carefully before operation.  
Any other usage that is not listed in this manual instruction is forbidden.
20 minutes of usage each time is recommended.
Please don’t use it if the leather is broken or damaged.
Please don’t use it if the cover or leather is damaged.
Please don’t use it if the radiator hole is covered or blocked.
Please don’t drop anything into this product.
Please don’t fall asleep while using this product.
Please don’t use it if drunk or feel unwell.
Please don’t use it within one hour after having meal.
Please don’t make the massage function too strong for avoiding Injury.

  2. Environment for usage.

Please don’t use it under high temperature and moist environment such as 
bathroom.
Please don’t use it immediately while the environmental temperature 
changes sharply.
Please don’t use it under heavy-dusty or caustic environment.
Please don’t use it where there is not enough space or not good ventilation.

  3. People who are not suitable to use this product.

People who are suffering from osteoporosis are not suitable to use this product.
People who are suffering from heart disease or carrying electronic medical 
equipment such as heart pacemaker are not suitable to use this product.
People who are suffering from fever are not suitable to use this product.
Pregnant women or women that are in menses period are not suitable to use this
product.
People who got injured or skin disease are not suitable to use this product.
Children under 14-year old or people mentally unbalanced without being  
Supervised are not allowed to use this machine.
People who are told by doctor to have rest or people who feel unwell are not 
suitable to use this product.
People whose bodies are wet are forbidden to use this product.

Safety and maintenance 

4. Safety.

Check the voltage if it is suitable to the specification of this product.
Don’t use wet hand to pull the plug.
Don’t make water go inside this product to avoid electric shock or cause damage 
to this product.
Don’t damage the wires or change the circuit of this product.
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SAFETY WARNING
The chair is not too heavy, children climb on it or 
stand on it and jump is forbidden, or else it would 
be cause the chair over load one side and 
damage the chair or personal injuries. 

  Safety and maintenance 

5. Maintenance.

This product should be maintained by certain appointed agents, users are 
prohibited to disassemble or maintain by themselves.
Please don’t forget to cut the power after usage.
Don’t use this product if the socket looses.
If this product will be left unused for long, please curl up the wires and reserve this 
product in dry and dustless environment.
Don’t reserve this product under high temperature or near fire and avoid longtime 
direct sunshine.
If the detachable cord / supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the   
manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid
a hazard.
Please clean this product by dry cloth. Don’t use thinner, benzene or alcohol.
The mechanical components of this product are specially designed and made,  it is 
not necessary to be specially maintained.
Don’t use edged res to thrust this product.
Don’t roll or pull this product above uneven ground, it should be lifted before moving.
Please use it intermittently; don’t make this product work continuously for long.

6. Solution of ordinary malfunctions.

It is nature movement voice if the motor sounds while in usage.
If the controller can’t work normally, please check the plug and socket if they are 
connected strongly and make sure the switch is turned on.
If the rated working time is over, the product will automatically activate the power-
off button; If this product works continuously for long, the temperature protector
will make the product automatically power-off, it should be used again after half
an hour's rest.

Don’t use wet cloth to clean the electric parts such as switch and plug.
Be away from this product under power cut state to avoid injury if the power 
comeback suddenly.
Stop using this product while it works abnormal, and please consult local agent
immediately.
Stop using this product if you feel unwell, and please consult health care doctor.
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its Service 
agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.
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Name and function of components
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FUSE: F4AL 250VPOWER INPUT ON/OFF
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1. Pillow pad
2. Control board
3. Tea-tray
4. Seat cushion
5. Footrest frame
6. Front cover
7. Bluetooth digital audio
8. Backrest cushion
9. Armrest
10. Backrest cover
11. USB socket
12. Tea-tray sticker
13. Convenient pocket
14. Power cord and plug
15. Caster
16. Power cord socket
17. Power switch
18. Fuse box

EN



05

This product is designed with 2 sets massage mechanism hands. One set is 
specially designed for neck which can be adjusted up and down. The other set 
massage mechanism can move up and down, four-wheel drive and muted design.
Set with 3 simulation massage methods: kneading, tapping, sync with kneading
and tapping.
Set with auto massage function: auto I, auto II, auto III and demo four auto modes.
Set with massage mechanism hands can manually adjust position. Can positioning 
massage according to your needs. Have kneading and tapping function with 3 
levels speed optional.
Set with neck kneading massage independently: Have bidirectional kneading、one-
way kneading optional. Can manually adjust neck & shoulder massage hands position.
Set with air pressure massage function: Air pressure to the calf, 3 levels optional.
Neck & shoulder heating function, use carbon fiber as infrared heating source.
Mobile USB charger is designed in front of the tea-tray
It is designed with timing display function.
The footrest can be revered 180° manually, can choose leg air bag massage 
according to user's demands.
It can play music by connecting to Intelligent equipment through blue tooth
There are two 3D digital audio on both sides of the shoulder place on the massage chair
SL type super-long curved rail offers close massage from shoulder to thigh
Massage mechanism can return back to original position once shutting the power off.

Function

EN
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Note: See details on actual product buttons light.

NECK & 
SHOULDER

AIR
PRESSURE

HEAT

KNEADING

TAP

AUTO

DEMO

Method of usage
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1. Switch on the machine

Connect method figure Switch position of the machine

FUSE: T4AL 250VPOWER INPUT ON/OFF

2. Start to massage.

A) Auto massage

Massage Features DisplayButtonDescription

Auto
massage

Auto I: Whole body massage, relax sore spot.

Auto I: Focus massage on neck and back.

Auto III: Focus massage on waist, buttocks 
and thigh.

Demo: Set with 5 minutes fast experience
massage.

See the 
buttons light

See the 
buttons light

B)Manual massage

Massage Features DisplayButtonDescription

Function

Massage
position

adjustment

Press this button to open or close the 
kneading massage function.

Press this button to open or close the tapping 
massage function. 
Three levels optional: weak, medium and
strong.

Massage hands move up.

Massage hands move down.

KNEADING

AUTO

Method of usage

See the 
buttons light

See the 
buttons light

See the 
buttons light

See the 
buttons light

·Press the red button to start massage.
·Enter to AutoⅠmode automatically. You can choose other modes.
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E) Skeleton rack position adjustment:

Operational Method:

·Enter the Smart Device Menu , Turn on "Setting" --Choose "Bluetooth" --Turn 
     on "Blue tooth" -- Auto Searching new Blue tooth devices. 
·The Smart Device will find the relevant Blue tooth model as (IMCM-0066) , and  
     ask if connect , Choose "YES"or "CONFIRM".
·Enter the password "0000 or 1234", Then "CONFIRM" to fin ish the match.
·Open your music player on the smart device and choose the music to play .

Attention : Every Blue tooth model is subject to the actual searched model , as 
"IMCM-0066or IMCM-0061 or IMCM-0088…etc", Every Bluetooth is unique . 

3. The manual of bluetooth speaker

Massage FeaturesButtonDescription

Footrest
recline
button

Press this button continuously and the footrest will 
recline slowly, it will stop when release the button. When 
the footrest reaches highest point, it will stop reclining

Footrest
decline
button

Press this button continuously and the footrest will 
decline slowly, it will stop when release the button. When 
the footrest reaches lowest point, it will stop declining

D)Buttocks air pressure massage.

C)Neck & shoulder massage

See the 
buttons light

See the 
buttons light

See the 
buttons light

Massage Features DisplayButtonDescription

Function

Neck &
shoulder
heating

Neck & 
shoulder

Heating

Massage
position

adjustment

Press this button to turn on bidirectional 
kneading, one-way kneading or turn off 
kneading massage.

Press this button to open or close 
heating function.

Neck & shoulder massage hands 
move up.

Neck & shoulder massage hands 
move down.

Massage Features DisplayButtonDescription

Air
pressure

Air pressure massage on buttocks, 
3 intensity adjustments: strong, 
medium and weak.

AIR
PRESSURE

Method of usage
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FUSE: F4AL 250VPOWER INPUT ON/OFF

4. Turn off power, stop massage

·In massage process, press red button, or the time is out, all the massage function 
   will stop, and the massage hand restore.
·After the restoration, turn off the power

Figure (Turn off the power) 

Position of the power switch Turn off method figure 

·Take out the upper cover of the tea-tray from the accessory bag, aim the slot of 
   the upper cover to the limit board, prepare to insert (Figure 3)
·Press the upper assembly down hardly to insert it into the limit board and make 
   sure it is installed in correct position (Figure 4)

5. Tea-tray installation method

·Take the chair out of the packing carton (Figure 1)
·Take out the cup holder mounting plate from the accessory bag, align with the 
   mounting screw hole reserved for the right armrest, then screw the 2 M4X10 
   screws into the lock with the cross screwdriver, and pull out the male head of USB 
   line from the right armrest of the massage chair (Figure 2).

Figure 1 Figure 2

Figure 3 Figure 4

Tea-tray upper slot

Tea-tray limit board

Tea-tray 
upper assembly

Massage chair right side armrest

USB male wire

Tea-tray support board

M4x10 screw

Method of usage
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Method of usage

·After confirming the tea-tray upper assembly is installed well, twist 2 M4*10 screws 
     with cross screwdriver and fix the tea-tray upper assembly on the right side of the 
     armrest (Figure 5)
·Connect the USB male wire to the USB female wire which is on the tea-tray upper 
     assembly (Figure 6)

Tea-tray upper assembly

M4x10 screw

Figure 5

USB female wireUSB male wire

Figure 6

·Take out the tea-tray lower assembly from the accessory bag, aim the tea-tray 
     lower assembly to the screw hole of the tea-tray upper assembly, twist 3 ST2.9*10 
     self tapping screw tightly and make sure both of them are installed well (Figure 7)
·When tea-tray is installed well, find out the M4*10 thread hole under the tea-tray, 
     twist 1 M4*10 screw tightly by using the cross screwdriver in the accessory bag, 
     installation finish. After installation is done, shake the tea-tray by hand to see if it
     is installed tightly (Figure 8)

Tea-tray lower assembly

ST2.9x10 self 
tapping screw

Figure 7 Figure 8

EN
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Method of usage

7. Floor protection

·Put the heavy massage chairs on the wood floor for a longtime may damage the floor, 
    so please place a carpet or other object to avoid this damag

CAUTION

Do not move the chairs with its casters on bumpy ground or in a 
narrow space. Two people are required to lift the chair, and main 
lift point on the front cover board and back cover for moving.

8. Method of movement

CAUTION

Make sure that the power off and take off the power line 
before moving

While moving the massage chair, make sure that all power lines are far above the 
ground. Tilt backrest down to certain angle, with the gravity center resting on the 
casters (around 25 degrees). Push the chair forward or backward with your hands 
and finally resume the chair to the normal angle.

25°

EN
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Product specification

Model: Massaggio Ricco
Configure: 2
Name: Massage Chair
Rated voltage: 220-240V~ 50Hz/60Hz
Rated power input: 60W
Noise:�55dB
Rated time: 20Min
Safety structure: Class I

Material  introduction: PVC, PA, steel  parts and electric & electron parts 

MATERIAL           PU         LEATHER         CLOTH        WOOD

Bluetooth frequency range and power of 2.5 mW 
Manufacturer's declaration: Product is compliant with Directive: 2014/53/EU.
Full text of declaration of conformity is available online
https://restlords.com/en/declaration/.

EN



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Dear user, you can contribute to environmental protection.
Be environmentally responsible and return your used equipment to the relevant
collection point designated by your local administration. The materials used to

manufacture the device may be valuable recyclable resources and, if disposed of
incorrectly, can pose a risk to the natural environment.

Remember - do not dispose of the device together with your household waste.

EN
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Dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie instrukcji
obsługi, aby przed uruchomieniem fotela masującego poznać wszystkie jego funkcje
i możliwości. W szczególności prosimy o zapoznanie się z przeciwwskazaniami oraz
zasadami bezpiecznego użytkowania.
Uwaga: Sprzedawca zastrzega sobie prawa do zmiany i interpretacji projektu fotela 
masującego. Kolor zilustrowany w instrukcji obsługi nie reprezentuje aktualnej 
kolorystyki fotela masującego.

PL 



Bezpieczeństwo i konserwacja

1. Ważne uw  c waagi o do bezpieczeńst

Nie pozwalaj dzieciom dotykać ruchomych części tego fotela masującego.
Używaj dobrze uziemionego zasilacza odpowiedniego dla tego produktu.
Wyciągnij wtyczkę po użyciu lub przed czyszczeniem, aby uniknąć
obrażeń lub uszkodzenia produktu.
Obsługuj fotel masujący zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi.
Nie używaj akcesoriów, które nie są zalecane.
Nie używaj fotela masującego na zewnątrz.
Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania przeczytaj uważnie niniejszą instrukcję obsługi.
Wszelkie inne zastosowania, które nie są wymienione w niniejszej instrukcji,
są zabronione.  
Zaleca się każdorazowo 20 minut użytkowania.
Nie używaj fotela, jeśli skóra lub pokrywa jest zepsuta lub uszkodzona.
Nie używaj go, jeśli otwór chłodnicy jest zakryty lub zablokowany.
Nie upuszczaj niczego nad fotelem masującym.
Nie zasypiaj podczas korzystania z fotela masującego.
Nie używaj fotela masującego, jeśli jesteś nietrzeźwy lub źle się czujesz.
Nie korzystaj z masażu w ciągu godziny po posiłku.
Nie ustawiaj dużej siły masażu w pierwszych etapach korzystania z fotela masującego.

          
           
     
 
        
         
    

       
         
     
   

       
         
    

        
        
    

        
        
    
        
     
         
     

    
     

       

2. Środowisko 
   

        
 
       

        
   
        
 
       
         
    

       
         
    

       

        
   
        
 
       
         
    

Nie używaj fotela masującego w pomieszczeniach o dużej temperaturze
i wilgoci powietrza.
Nie używaj fotela masującego od razu po gwałtownych zmianach
temperatury.
Nie używaj fotela masującego w miejscach silnie zakurzonych.
Nie używaj fotela masującego w miejscach, gdzie nie ma
wystarczającej przestrzeni, bądź cyrkulacji powietrza.

        
   
        
 
       
         
    
         

3. Przeciwwskazania do korzystania z fotela masującego.              
  

              
         

           
            
   

           
         
            
            
           
     
          
   
         
       
            
    
         
         
     

           
         
            
            
           
     
          
   
         
       
            
    
         
         
     

          
   

 
Osoby cierpiące na osteoporozę nie powinny korzystać z fotela masującego.
Osoby cierpiące na choroby serca lub noszące elektroniczny sprzęt medyczny,
taki jak rozrusznik serca, nie powinny korzystać z fotela masującego.
Osoby z gorączką nie powinny korzystać z fotela masującego.
Kobiety w ciąży lub  kobiety w okresie menstruacyjnym nie powinny
korzystać z tego fotela masującego.
Osoby, które doznały obrażeń lub chorób skóry, nie powinny
korzystać z tego produktu.
Dzieci poniżej 14 roku życia lub osoby niezrównoważone umysłowo
bez nadzoru nie mogą korzystać z tego urządzenia.
Osoby, którym lekarz zalecił odpoczynek lub które źle się czują, nie powinny
korzystać z tego produktu.
Osoby, których ciała są mokre, nie mogą używać tego produktu.
Urządzenie ma podgrzewaną powierzchnię. Osoby niewrażliwe na ciepło muszą
zachować ostrożność podczas korzystania z urządzenia.

         
        
          

        
           
 
         
   

                         
     

4. Bezpieczeństwo

           
      
         
      

Sprawdź, czy napięcie jest zgodne ze specyfikacją tego produktu.
Nie używaj mokrej ręki do wyciągania wtyczki.
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OSTRZEŻENIE

Bezpieczeństwo i konserwacja  

5. Konserwacja

Wyłącz zasilanie przed czyszczeniem, w celu uniknięcia zranienia, bądź też  
uszkodzenia fotela masującego.
Czyść fotel masujący za pomocą suchej szmatki lub specjalnych 
środków do tego przeznaczonych, nie używaj rozcieńczalnika, benzyny
ani alkoholu.
Jeżeli fotel masujący miałby być przez długi czas nieużywany, zwiń kabel,
osłoń go i umieść  w suchym pomieszczeniu.
Nie przesuwaj fotela masującego po nierównej powierzchni.
Pamiętaj o wyłączeniu fotela masującego po zakończeniu korzystania.
Fotel masujący powinien być serwisowany wyłącznie przez serwis sprzedawcy.

6. Rozwiązania zwykłych usterek

Naturalnym jest odgłos pracujących siłowników w momencie używania fotela  
masującego.
Jeżeli panel sterujący nie działa poprawnie, sprawdź, czy fotel masujący jest     
podłączony poprawnie oraz czy włącznik jest w pozycji „ON”.
Jeżeli fotel masujący używany jest bez przerwy przez długi czas, to w momencie 
osiągnięcia wysokiej temperatury nastąpi automatyczne wyłączenie. Należy
odczekać, co najmniej pół godziny, aby móc dalej korzystać z fotela masującego.

Ze względu na wagę fotela masującego dzieci
nie powinny po nim skakać bądź wspinać się - fotel
może się przechylić,a w następstwie: zniszczyć bądź
doprowadzić do uszczerbku na zdrowiu dziecka.

        

         
   

             
     
        
    

           
  

              
         
          

             

         

        
     
          
     
      
  

              
         
          

                
            

             

             
           
            

              
                    Nie wolno dopuścić do przedostania się wody do wnętrza tego produktu,

aby uniknąć porażenia prądem lub uszkodzenia produktu.
Uważaj na uszkodzenie przewodów.
Nie używaj mokrej ściereczki do czyszczenia części elektrycznych, takich jak
przełącznik i wtyczka.
Nie zbliżaj się do produktu podczas odcięcia zasilania, aby uniknąć obrażeń,
jeśli nagle nastąpi powrót zasilania.
Nie używaj fotela masującego, gdy działa nieprawidłowo, natychmiast
skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą.
Przerwij korzystanie z fotela masującego, kiedy poczujesz się źle, 
skonsultuj się z lekarzem. 
To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci)
o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych, lub bez
doświadczenia i wiedzy, chyba że będą one nadzorowane lub poinstruowane
w zakresie użytkowania urządzenia.
Dzieci powinny znajdować się pod nadzorem, aby upewnić się, że nie bawią się
urządzeniem.
Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, musi zostać wymieniony
przez producenta/serwisanta.

       

PL 
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FUSE: F4AL 250VPOWER INPUT ON/OFF
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Schemat fotela masującego

1. Oparcie pod głowę 
2. Pilot 
3. Podstawka na kubek 
4. Siedzisko 
5. Podnóżek 
6. Przód podnóżka 
7. Głośnik 
8. Oparcie 
9. Podłokietnik 
10. Tylna obudowa 
11. Gniazdo USB 
12. Obudowa podstawki 
13. Schowek 
14. Przewód zasilania 
15. Kółka 
16. Gniazdo zasilania 
17. Włącznik 
18. Bezpiecznik
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Wyposażony w 2 zestawy ramion mechanicznych. Pierwszy odpowiada za masaż szyi
i ramion, drugi, z zestawem 4 kul masujących, masuje plecy.  
3 techniki masażu: ugniatanie, oklepywanie oraz zsynchronizowanie ugniatania
z oklepywaniem. 
4 programy automatyczne: Auto I, Auto II, Auto III i Demo.  
Możliwość ręcznej regulacji pozycji ramion masujących zgodnie z potrzebami
użytkownika. Funkcja oklepywania posiada 3 opcjonalne poziomy szybkości.  
Zestaw masujący szyję działa niezależnie: posiada funkcję ugniatania działającą
w dwóch kierunkach lub opcjonalnie w jednym. Możliwość ręcznej regulacji pozycji
ramion masujących. 
Masaż poduszkami powietrznymi: 3 poziomy regulacji masażu łydek. 
Funkcja ogrzewania promieniami podczerwonymi szyi i ramion.  
Ładowarka przenośna USB znajduje się przed podstawką na kubek.  
Model zaprojektowany z funkcją wyświetlania czasu.  
Podnóżek może być wysunięty ręcznie pod kątem 180°, możliwość wyboru masażu
nóg za pomocą poduszek powietrznych zgodnie z potrzebami użytkownika. 
Możliwość odtwarzania muzyki poprzez połączenie z urządzeniem za pomocą funkcji
Bluetooth.  
Muzyka jest odtwarzana z dwóch głośników umieszczonych po obu stronach fotela
masującego.  
Ramiona masujące poruszają się w technologii SL-shape, która umożliwia masaż
od szyi po uda.  
Po wyłączeniu fotela masującego ramiona masujące wracają do pozycji wyjściowej. 

Funkcje i działanie

PL 
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Uwaga: Podświetlane diody pokazują aktualną pracę fotela masującego. 

NECK & 
SHOULDER

AIR
PRESSURE

HEAT

KNEADING

TAP

AUTO

DEMO

Sposób użytkowania
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FUSE: T4AL 250VPOWER INPUT ON/OFF

A) Programy automatyczne

B)Techniki masażu 

KNEADING

AUTO

Sposób użytkowania

1. Włącz fotel, przełączając włącznik w pozycję ON

Schemat podłączenia wtyczki Schemat włączników

2. Start masażu

·Wciśnij czerwony przycisk, aby rozpocząć masaż. 
·Po uruchomieniu fotel automatycznie rozpoczyna masaż w programie
     automatycznym Auto I. W dowolnym momencie możesz wybrać inny program
     automatyczny lub technikę masażu.

Przycisk Opis WyświetlaczFunkcja

 

 

Program
y

autom
atyczne

Auto I: masaż całego ciała, masaż
rozluźniający obolałe mięśnie

Lampka
programu
włączona

Auto II: masaż skoncentrowany na szyi
i plecach

Auto III: masaż skoncentrowany na talii, 
pośladkach i udach

Demo: krótki 5 minutowy masaż

Techniki
masażu

Naciśnij ten przycisk, by uruchomić lub
wyłączyć tryb ugniatania.

Naciśnij ten przycisk, by uruchomić lub
wyłączyć tryb oklepywania. Możliwość
regulacji w trzech poziomach: słaby, średni
i mocny. 

Pozycja
m

echanizm
u

m
asującego

Przesuwa mechanizm masujący w górę

Przesuwa mechanizm masujący w dół

Przycisk Opis WyświetlaczFunkcja

Lampka
programu
włączona
Lampka

programu
włączona

Lampka
programu
włączona

Lampka
programu
włączona

Lampka
programu
włączona
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E) Regulacja pozycji położenia podnóżka 

·Uruchom moduł Bluetooth w swoim urządzeniu, wyszukaj fotel masujący (nazwa
     zaczynająca się na IMCM-....) i nawiąż połączenie. Następnie w swoim urządzeniu
     otwórz aplikację odpowiedzialną za odtwarzanie muzyki i włącz wybrany utwór. 
·Czasami podczas tego procesu może być wymagane hasło (‘0000’ lub ‚1234’). 

3. Włączanie muzyki przy pomocy modułu Bluetooth 

D)Masaż za pomocą poduszek powietrznych .

C)Masaż szyi i ramion 

Neck & 
shoulder

Heating

AIR
PRESSURE

Sposób użytkowania

Masaż szyi
i ramion

Naciśnij ten przycisk, by uruchomić ugniatanie
dwukierunkowe, jednokierunkowe lub wyłączyć
funkcję całkowicie. 

Ogrzewanie 
szyi i ramion

Naciśnij ten przycisk, by włączyć lub 
wyłączyć funkcję ogrzewania.

Lampka
programu
włączona

Pozycja
mechanizmu
masującego

Przesuwa mechanizm masujący w dół

Przesuwa mechanizm masujący w górę

Poduszki
powietrzne

Masaż poduszkami powietrznymi pośladków. 
Możliwość regulacji w trzech poziomach: 
mocny, średni i słaby. 

Przycisk
odchylania
podnóżka

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj ten przycisk, by powoli podnieść 
podnóżek. Po puszczeniu przycisku podnóżek się zatrzyma. 
Podnóżek można zatrzymać w dowolnej pozycji.

Przycisk
opuszczenia

podnóżka

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj ten przycisk, by powoli opuścić
podnóżek. Po puszczeniu przycisku podnóżek się zatrzyma.
Podnóżek można zatrzymać w dowolnej pozycji. 

Przycisk Opis WyświetlaczFunkcja

Przycisk Opis WyświetlaczFunkcja

Przycisk OpisFunkcja

Lampka
programu
włączona

Lampka
programu
włączona
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FUSE: F4AL 250VPOWER INPUT ON/OFF

4. Wyłączanie zasilania, zatrzymywanie masażu 

I.  Podczas trwania masażu wciśnij czerwony przycisk lub poczekaj aż czas trwania
    masażu się skończy. Wszystkie funkcje zostaną zatrzymane, a ramiona masujące
    wrócą do pozycji wyjściowej.
II. Gdy ramiona masujące wrócą do pozycji wyjściowej, można wyłączyć zasilanie.

Wyłącz przycisk odpowiadający za zasilanie Wyciągnij wtyczkę do zasilania

III. Wyjmij górną pokrywę podstawki na kubek z torby na akcesoria, skieruj szczelinę
      górnej pokrywy na płytę graniczną, przygotuj się do włożenia. (Rysunek 3) 
IV. Lekko naciśnij górną część, aby wcisnąć ją w płytę graniczną i upewnij się, że
      została zainstalowana właściwie. (Rysunek 4) 

5. Wyłączanie zasilania, zatrzymywanie masażu 

I.  Wyjmij fotel masujący z kartonowego opakowania. (Rysunek 1) 
II. Wyjmij płytkę montażową uchwytu na kubek z torby na akcesoria, wyrównaj
     z otworem na śrubę montażową zarezerwowanym dla prawego podłokietnika,
     następnie wkręć 2 śruby M4X10 w blokadę śrubokrętem krzyżowym i wyciągnij gwint
     zewnętrzny przewodu USB z prawego podłokietnika fotela do masażu (Rysunek 2).

Rysunek 1 Rysunek 2

Rysunek 3 Rysunek 4

Szczelina pokrywy

Płyta graniczna

Górna część

Prawa strona podłokietnika fotela

USB

Płytka montażowa

Śruby M4x10
 

Sposób użytkowania
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Górna część zestawu

Śruby M4x10

Rysunek 5

Łącze USBŁącze USB

Rysunek 6

Dolna część zestawu

ST2.9x10 śruba
samogwintująca

Rysunek 7 Rysunek 8

V.   Połącz zewnętrzny przewód USB z wewnętrznym, który znajduje się w górnej 
       części podstawki. (Rysunek 6) 
VI.  Wyjmij dolną część podstawki na kubek z torby na akcesoria, przymierz ją do
       otworu na śrubę w górnej części podstawki na kubek, mocno wkręć 3 śruby
       samogwintujące ST2.9 * 10 i upewnij się, że obie części są prawidłowo 
       zainstalowane (Rysunek 7) 
VII. Jeżeli podstawka została prawidłowo zamontowana, odszukaj znajdujący się 
       pod nią otwór gwintowany M4 * 10, mocno dokręć śrubkę M4 * 10 za pomocą 
       śrubokręta krzyżowego z torby z akcesoriami i skończ montowanie. 
       Po zakończeniu montażu, sprawdź, czy podstawka na kubek została ściśle
       zamontowana. (Rysunek 8) 

Sposób użytkowania
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7. Ochrona podłoża

·Używanie fotela masującego na drewnianej podłodze może ją zniszczyć. Zaleca się
     stosowanie dywaników bądź innych podstaw, żeby zapobiec uszkodzeniom podłogi.

UWAGA

Nie przemieszczaj fotela masującego na kółkach po nierównej
powierzchni lub w wąskich przestrzeniach. Do podniesienia fotela
potrzeba dwóch osób: jedna trzymająca z przodu, druga z tyłu.

8. Przestawianie fotela

UWAGA

Upewnij się, że podczas przenoszenia zasilanie jest odłączone

25°

Sposób użytkowania

·Przestawianie możliwe jest za pomocą tylnych kółek (używaj tak jak na rysunku poniżej). 

PL 
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Specyfikacja fotela masującego

Model: Massaggio Ricco
Wersja: 2
Nazwa: Fotel masujący
Napięcie 220-240V~ 50Hz/60Hz
Pobór mocy: 60W
Głośność:�55dB
Rekomendowany czas pracy: 20Min
Klasa bezpieczeństwa: Klasa I

 
Zastosowane materiały: PVC, PA, części stalowe, elektryczne i elektroniczne

MATERIAŁ PU SKÓRA TKANINA DREWNO

Zakres częstotliwości w standardzie Bluetooth i mocy 2,5 mW
Oświadczenie Producenta: Produkt zgodny z dyrektywą: 2014/53/UE.
Pełna deklaracja zgodności dostępna jest na stronie internetowej
http://restlords.com/deklaracja.

PL 



Drogi użytkowniku, możesz przyczynić się do ochrony środowiska.
Bądź ekologicznie odpowiedzialny i zużyte urządzenie oddaj do odpowiedniego

punktu składowania wyznaczonego przez lokalną administrację.
Użyte do produkcji urządzenia materiały mogą być cennym surowcem wtórnym,

a gdy są niewłaściwie utylizowane mogą być niebezpieczne dla środowiska.
Pamiętaj - nie wyrzucaj urządzenia wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.

ZACHOWAJ INSTRUKCJĘ
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